

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1354/2022
CM No. 3778/2022

Ravinder Kanta & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate

Vs

UT of J & K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
16.06.2022

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps be taken within one week.

List on 25.07.2022.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the status-quo shall be maintained on spot with respect to land measuring 19 Kanals falling under Khasra No. 223/92 situated at Village Bara, Tehsil Samba Now Vijaypur, District Samba.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu
16.06.2022
Manan