

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1354/2022

c/w

WP(C) No. 1355/2022

Ravinder Kanta & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rakesh Chagotra, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

21.02.2024

Reply in both the petitions stand filed. Copies of the same be
provide to the other side during the course of this week.

List for consideration on 10.05.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing
before the Bench.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
Ram Murti/PS
21.02.2024