

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1354/2022
c/w
WP(C) No. 1355/2022

Ravinder Kanta and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Sahil Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Rakesh Chagotra, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Assisting Counsel to
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
10.05.2024

Response stands filed in both the petitions and copy of the same has also been furnished to learned counsel for the respondents, however, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks some time to argue the matter as the learned arguing counsel is before some other Bench.

Adjourned due to non-availability of learned arguing counsel of both the sides.

List on 31.05.2024.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
10.05.2024
Pawan Angotra