

Sr. No. 23

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1354/2022

c/w

WP(C) No. 1355/2022

Ravinder Kanta & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rakesh Chargotra and Mr. Sahil
Singh, Advocates

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
31.05.2024

Scanned record of the Financial Commissioner be summoned.

List on 07.08.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before
the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
Judge

JAMMU
RAM MURTI/PS
31.05.2024