

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

19

WP(C) No. 1354/2022  
c/w WP(C) No. 1355/2022

Ravinder Kanta & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargetra, Advocate.

**vs**

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**07.08.2024**

Record from the Office of Financial Commissioner stands received.

List for final consideration on 11.09.2024

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
07.08.2024  
Abinash