

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1354/2022

c/w

WP(C) No. 1355/2022

Ravinder Kanta and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chagotra, Adv.

vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.11.2024

1. Tehsildar Vijaypur, respondent No. 5 herein shall produce the relevant record for the purpose of disposal of the present writ petitions on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 24.12.2024.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
04.11.2024
Rakesh