

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1354/2022 c/w
WP(C) No. 1355/2022

Ravinder Kanta and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rakesh Chagotra, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Mrinal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

07.03.2025

Tehsildar, Vijaypur, Sudesh Kumar, is present in person in terms of order dated 24.12.2024, however, the entire record has not been made available.

He shall produce entire record which shall be deposited by him in the Registry of this Court before the next date of hearing, failing which, he shall appear in person on the next date of hearing.

List on 22.04.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

07.03.2025

Vishal Khajuria