

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 1354/2022
CM No. 3778/2022
c/w
WP(C) No. 1355/2022
CM No. 3779/2022

Ravinder Kanta and others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargotra, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(07.07.2025)

Heard.

Reserved for orders.

Mr. Sudesh Kumar, Tehsildar Vijaypur is present in person and has produced file relatable to the impugned order dated 26.08.2020 which became subject matter of the revision before the Financial Commissioner (Revenue), J&K.

File is retained for the sake of perusal.

Mr. Rakesh Chargotra, Advocate has come forward with the citations and the same are taken on record.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
07.07.2025
Shivalee