

Regular List
Serial No. 11

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1354/2022
c/w
WP(C) No. 1355/2022

Ravinder Kanta & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aryan Bhushan, Advocate vice
Mr. Rakesh Chargotra, Sr. Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(03.12.2025)

- 01.** Mr. Aryan Bhushan, learned Advocate, seeks adjournment on behalf of Mr. Rakesh Chargotra, learned Senior Advocate, who is said to be engaged in a personal family function.
- 02.** Adjourned.
- 03.** List in continuation on **30.12.2025**, as it is a part-heard matter.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
03.12.2025
Bunty