

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 1354/2022
CM No. 3778/2022
c/w
WP(C) No. 1355/2022
CM No. 3779/2022**

Ravinder Kanta & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Chargotra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, AC with
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(09.02.2026)**

Adjourned, as prayed for.

List again on **09.03.2026** for final consideration.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
09.02.2026
Amit