

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 1354/2022
Along with connected matter**

Ravinder Kanta & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(09.03.2026)**

Due to sad demise of Shri Makhan Lal Thusoo, Advocate, the members of the Bar have abstained from the appearance.

Adjourned awaiting appearance of learned counsel on behalf of the parties.

List on **08.05.2026.**

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
09.03.2026
Tarun/PS