

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1354/2022 c/w
WP (C) No. 1355/2022

Ravinder Kanta & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rakesh Chagotra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Advocate
Mr. Sabhya Gandhi, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026

List, in terms of order dated 03.12.2025, before the appropriate
Bench, on **29.05.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim directions, if any subsisting as on date, shall
continue to remain in operation till next date of hearing.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
08.05.2026
Manan